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NORTHBOUND

Lim.-Limited Trains. All P. M. time in heavy figures; A. M. time in light figures.
Exp.c=Expresa Traina. B-Carries baggage.
*-Connects with Libertyville Division.

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining cor leaves Chicago 7 .15 A. M.• 12.00 Noon and 4.45 P. M. I

(SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

I
Lim.

j~ Lim. Local E,p. LSim.Local E~p .. Lioil Lo~al Exp~ ,LSim.Local Exp. Li!. Local Exp. LSimat·Lim. Local Exp. ~£i~. Local Exp. aSnadt.Local Exp. Lim. L6ca1'Exp,
~.~ I un. ! un. '. , •~ C3 Daily Daily lilaily only Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily only Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily only Sun. Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Sun. Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily

--!---------I-+-"*-j-· "'*'-1"'-1 * *. 'k * * c-- * * * * * ..:!..... * * * *

CHICAGO AM AM AM:A.M AM AM AM~AM A~ AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM AM IN'N PM PM
O.OADAMS &. WABASH 8.00 8.20 8.30 ..... 8.50 9.00 9.20 9.30 9.5010.00 10.20 10.30 .. ; .. 10.5011.00 1l.2011.30 11.5012.00 12.20
7.2WILSON AVENUE 8.21 8.418.51f_6··· 9.119.~ 9.419.51. 10.1110.21 10.41. 0.51 ..... 11.J111.21 11.4111.51 12.1112.21 12.41

13.2CHURCH ST. (Evanston) 8.3948.458.599.09 9<,159'29 9.39 9.45 9.5910.0910.1510.2910.3910.4510.59 l1.0911.1511.2911.3Q11.4511.5QJ2.0912.1512.2912.3912.4512.59
143 CENTRAL ST. (Evanston). 8.43 8.50 9.03 9.13 9.:lQ 9.33 9.43 9.5010.0310.1310.2010.3310.4310.5011.03 11.1311.20 11.3311.4311.5012.0312.1312.2012.331~~~. 501.L9Jl
15.1 LINDEN AVE 8.44 8'~1 9.04 9.14 9."~34 9.44 9.5110.0410.1410.2110.3410.4410.5111.04 11.1411.2111.3411.4411.5112.0412.1412.2112.3412.441.Z.Jill ~:!l4
16.0WILMETTE 8.48 8.~~ 9.09 9.189.26 39 9.48 9.~~lO.091O.18lO.2 1O.39lO.481O.5€ 11.09 11.1811.2 11.3911.4811.5612.0912.1812.2612.3912.4812.~6 1.09
16.9KENIi..WORTH 8.519.00 9:12 9.2r 9309. 9.511O.00lO.121O.211O.3(1O.42lO.5111.0011.12 1.2111.3011.4211".5112.0012.1212.2112.3012.4212.51 1.00 1.12
17.5INDIAN HILL .•............. 9.019.14 9.319.4 1>- •.• 1O.!JllO.14 1O.311O.44 11.0111.14 11.3111.44 12.0112.14 12.3112.44 1.011.14
18.4WINNETKA 8.549.05 9.16 9.24 9.~~ 9.46 9.541O.~~1O.161O.241O.~?1O.46lO.5411.0511.16 11:2411.3511.4611.5412.0512.1612.2412.3512.4612.54 1.051.16·
19.5 HUBBARD WOODS 8.55 9.07 9.17 9.25 9.3 9.47 9.551O.0~ 10.1710.2510.3 1O.47lO.5511.0711.17 1l.2511.3711.4711.5512.0712.1712.2512.3712.4712.55 1.07 1.1]
;0.9GLENCOE 8.599.129.219.299.42 9.51 9.~9lO:1~I{).2110.291O.421O.511O.5911.l211.2J; I1.2911.4211.5111.592.1212.2112.2912.4212.5112.591.121.21
.2.3 BRAESIDE 9.15 ; g.t? ' .•.•.10.. fi.: 10.45 11.15 , 11.45 , 2.15 12.45 1.)5 ,
22.6 RAVINIA PARK 9.17 9.4" r!1!17 ' 10.4 11.1 .......•....... 1l.4 12.17 12.47 1.17 .
23.3RAVINIA ......•............. 9.19 9.24 9.499.54 10.19 0.24 10.4910.54 11.1911.24 1l.4911.54 12.1912.24 12.4912.54 ~.~~J;;c~4·
25.1 HIGHLAND PARK 9.06 9.23 9.29 9.36 9.53 9.591O.061O.231O.291O.36lO.531O.5911.0611.2311.29 11.3611.5311.5912.0612.2312.2912.3612.5312.~d~>."!~· ,-,29
26.4 HIGHWOOD; 9.08 9.26 9.31 9.38 9.~ lO.01l0.081O.261O.3110.381O.~ 11.0111.0811.2611.31 U.3811.~12.0112.0812.2612.3112.3812~56 .L~~Is-eve 1.26 1,.31 .
27.2 FT. SH ERIDAN 9.10 9.30 9.33 ·9.40 1O.~ 10.0310.10 lO.~g 10.3310.40 11.~ 11.0311.10 11.3011.3311.4011.4012."" 12.0312.1012.3012.3312.40 1.00 1.~ 1.10 1.30 1.-33
28.8SACRED HEART 9.33 · 10.03 .. : 10.33 11.03 11.33 .......•....... 12.03 12.33 : 1.03 : 1.33 -r;
.30.1 LAKE FOREST :. . .. 9.15 9.40 9.38 ·9.4510.10 10.0810.1510.40 10.3810.4511.10 11.0811.1511.40 11.3811.4511.4512.1012.08 12.1512.4012.38 12.45 1.10 1.08 1.15 1.40 1.38
32.2LAKE BLUFF 9.199.45 9.42 9.491O.15lO:121O.191O.451O.421O.4911.1511.1211.1911.4511.4211·.49l1,4912.1512.1212.1912.4512.4212.491.151.121.191.451.42
34.3 NAVAL STA. (Great Lakes).. 9.23 9 .~~ 9.47 9 .531O.2310.171O.231O.53lO .4710.5311.2311.17 H .2311.5311.4711.5311.5312. 2312.171·2. 2312. 5312.4712.53 1.23 1.17 1.23 1. 52 1.47
34.6NO. CHICAGO JCT 9.259.50 9.49 9.551.0.2€lO.19lO.251O.561O.491O.5511·.2 11.1911.2511.5611.49~11.5512.26~12.2512.5612.4912.55 1.26 1.191.25 1.56 1.4.9-
34.6NO. CHICAGo ~CT 9.259.51 9.49 9.551O.27lO.191O.251O.571O.491O.5511.4011.1911.2511.5711.4911.5511.5512.212.1912.2,12.5712.4912.55 1.40 V!~ 1.25 1.57 1.49
35.0NO. CHICAGO (18thS!.) 9.52 10.22 10.52 : 11.22 11.52 12.22 ••.......... 12.52 1:.22 1.52
36.3NO. CHICAGO (lLlhst) 9.55 10.23 lO.55 11.25 11.55 12.2" " .. 12.55 1.25 1.55
37~6WAUKEGAN (E 51 Lin.): 10.00. . .. ~~.:..:...:..:..: 1l.OO.:..:...:..:....:..:...:..:..:11.30_.. _._.. .:..:...:..:...12.00_.. _._.. _.. _._.. _.. _.._. 12."30.. " 1.00 .J...... 1,.3ij... 2.00

:::::~:~~~~~g~~~~U::t:~:? :::::====~:::: ::::::::::::::::::====::::'~:::::::::::'::::::f:: :::::~:::::::::~_ .._._.._.._.._.
37.7 EDISON CT.(Waukegan) 9.3010.05 10.0010.35 10.3011.05 11.0011.45 11.3012.05 12.0012.0012.35 12.30 1.05 1.00 1A, 1.30 2.05 .
41. BEACH (Pine View).... . .. . : 11.5~ : 1.57.................... "'"
43.9ZI0N 9.33 :.lD.08. .10.38 11.0812.0 11.38 12.0812.06 12.38 1.082.02 1.38 .........•
45.8WINTHROP HARBOR.. . .. . 12.05..... . 2.05 .

!U~~~1:~W~~OP:D:::::::.... ::::::::lUL::: ::::::::::::::::::::::... . :.:: :::::~:n::-:~:::::: ::::: :::::
52.7KENOSHA 9.48 10.18 . .10.48 11.1812.18 11.48 12.1812:18 :12.48..... .1.182.18 1.48 .

~~:g~:~~~~~~~::::::::::. . :::.::'::'..: ::::g ~t··: :..'.:... . :.... ......::::::~:iL:::::::::::::: .
62.6RACINE 1O.00.. : : .:lO:30 : 11.00 11.3012.37 12.00. '" "1230~12'30 ':::i:oo:::::: .1.302.37 2.00 .!n~~~lk}f}}~~:·:·:::':":-:::.::::::::::.::::::.:.':.. .. T~:::::.. :::::::>: :.'.:: .. :: .. : .::: ::::: :::.: ':: .. nL·:·:::'::.. :::.:
82.7 HARRISON ST. (Mil.Cily~im')I1O.24 10 54 .. . .. 11.24 11 54 1 ZO •..•• 12.24 12 5 rl! 54 . ::: :: 1.24 1.54 3.20 2.24 .
84..5NATIONALAVE 1D.31 11 01 1131 1201129 1231. 1.01101 1.31 2.013.29 2.31 .........•
86.06th and SYCAMORE 10.35..... .1l.05 . .11.35.. . .12 05 1.3. .1235.... . 1 05 1 05.. . 1.35 2.05 3.33 2.35 .

MILWAUKEE AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM lAM PM PM N'N PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

WESTBOUND

~I . Daily ~ DailY~N Dail
Y

N

I Daily I ~DaiIY~ Daily L Daily ~BIU~ AM -- AM . --AM''. ----lAM---- ~f ----AM-- --·hp"'M r-a-t- --I--

LI~~~~~~~:~;~~:::::i:i:·.:: :::::.:::'I:! .. :.::::::::Jl:::: '::.::".::t~.!::~::::::::::::ttl::::~:::':::::~!:H:::::::::: :::::lUi::::: ::::: :::::
8.3AREA (Rockefeller) .•.•. l~5 'l~5 : ~~5 ~~5 ..•..•••..•.• :. ~~5 1~iS.5.......•....... 1~~5 .

3



NO RTH SOU N 0 (SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

,
CHICAGO PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM ,PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

O,OADAMS AND WABASH.12.30 12.50 1.00 1.201.30 1.50 2.00 2.202.30 2/.503.00 3.203.30 3.50 4.00 4.20 4.455.00
7.2WILiiON AVENUE .. ·... 12.51 1.111.21 1.411.51 2.11 221 241251 3.11·3.21 3.413.51 4.114.21 4.41 5.035.21

13.2Ctt.!;!il.CH ST.(Evanston) 1.091.15 1.29 1.39 1.45 1.59 2.09 2.15 2.29 2:39 vis 2:59 3:09 3.ii· 3.29 3.39 3.45 3.59 4.09 4.15 4.29 4.39 4.45 4.595.15 5.39
U::lCENTR"AL ST. (Evanston) 1.13 1.20 1.33 1.43 1.50 2.03 2.13 2.20 233 .. 243 250303313 3 2~ 3.33343 3.50 4.03 4.13 4.20 4.33 4.43 4.50 5.03 5.20 5.43
15.1 L"lNDEN AVE 1.14 1.2U.34 1.44 1.512.042.142.21 2:34::: .. 2:;14 2:51 3:043:143:21 3.343:443.51 4.04 4.14 4.21 4.344.44 4.51 5.045.21 ..•.. 5.44
16.0WILMETTE 1.181.261.391,.481.562.092.182.262.39 2.482.563.093.183.263.393.483.564.09"4.184.264.39 4.48 4.56 5.09 5..26 5.48
16.9IKENILWORTH 1.21 1.301.42 1.51 2.002.12 2.21 2.~ 2.42 2.51 2.593.123.21 3.293.423.513.594.12 4.:M 4.294.424.51 4.595.125.29 5.51
17.5INDIAN HILL 1.31 1.44 2.01 2.14 2.31 2.44 3.01 3.14 3.313.44 4.01 4.14 4.31 4.44 ....• 5.01 5.145.31 5.52
lS.4WINNETKA 1.241.351.461.542.052.162.242.352.46 2.543.05 3.16 3.24 3.35 3.46 3.54 4.05 4.16 4.~~ 4.35 4.46 4.54 5.05 5.16 5.35 5.54
19.5HUBBARDWOODS 1.251.371.47 1.55 2.~" 2.172.252.372.47 2.553.073.173.253.373.473.554.07 4.174.204.374.474.555.075.17 5.37 5·.55
20.9GLENCOE 1.28 1.42 1.50 1.58 2.1 2.20 2.28 2.42 2.50 .••.. 2.58 3.12 3.20 3.28 3.42 3.50 3.58 4.}2 4.20 4.28 4.42 4.50 4.58 5.12 5.20 5.42 5.58

~:~~~eF~lfi>A'F,K::::::::::::: U~::::::::::~:15:::::::::: U~:::::::::::::::~:1~::::::::: ~::~:::::::::: ::1~:::::::::: :::~:::::::::: ~:1~:::::U~::'::::::
23c-3RAVINIA 1.491.54 2.192.24 2.49 2:~ 3.193.24 3.493.54 4.194.24 4.494.54 5.195.245.49 6.02
25.1HI~HLAND PARK 1.361.531.592.06 2.23 2.29 2.36 2.53 2·.59 3.063.233.29 3.363.53 3.59 4.064.234.294.364.534.595.065.2 5.29 5.53 6.06
.,26.4HIGHWOOD .. :.' 1.38 1.56 2.01 2.082.26 2.31 2.3B 2.56 3.01 3.203.08 3.26 3.31 3.38 3.56 4.01 4.08 4.26 4.31 4.38 4.56 5.01 5.08 5.265.31 5.56 '" >. 6.0B

iu~rc~~~R~~:~i":::::: .1:40 ~:g~.::~.2:10 U~.2:33 .::40 ~:~.3:~ U~.3:~~ ~:~.333 .3:40 t~.4:~ .4:10 ::~.4:~ .4:40 ~..~.5:~3 .5:~0 U~.5:~ t~fg 6.10
30.1 LAKE FOREST 1.452.102.082.152.40 2.3B 2.453.10 3.0B 3.33 3.153.403.383.454.104.08 4.15 4'~2 4.38 4.455.105.085.155.40 5.38 6.10~., 6.1'5
32.2 LAKE BLUFF 1.49 2.15 2.12 2.19 2.45 2.42 2.49 3.15 3.12 3.38 3.i9 .3.45 3.42 '3.49 4. t~4.12 4.19 4.4" 4.42 4.49 5.15 5.12 5.19 5.45 5.42 6.15"t:1 8 6.19
34.3NAVAL STA.(Great Lakes). 1.532.232.17 2.23 2.53 2.47 2.533.23 3.17 3.44.3.~3 3.53 3.47 3.53 4.2~ 4.17 4.23 4.53 4.47 4.53 5.235.175.23 5.535.476.23 "OIl 6.23
'34.6 NO. CHICAGOJCT 1.552.262.192.252.56249 2.55 3.263193.46·3253.56 3493554.264.194254.564.494.555.265.195.255.565.496.26 al iil 6.25
34.6NO. CHICAGO JCT 1.552.272.192.25 2.o7T.4§ 2.553.403:193.463:253.573:493:554.274.194:255.10 4.49 4.55 5.405.195.25 5.57Ms 6.Wl! ~ 6.25
35.0NO. CHICAGO (18thSI.) 2.22 2.52 3.22 3.52 4.22 4.52 5.22 5.52 ~ 0. .
M.3NO. CHICAGO (lOtbSt.) 2.25 2.55 3.25 i.5O 4.25 4.55 ..; 5.25 5.SS iil '" .

:~~:.~~A~~~~i:~~in~tt:~:~::::::::::==~=~~=~~~=~~:~:3~.::::::::::5:~~= .. : .. 5.30~~~~~i~

37.7EDISO!,! CT.(Waukegan) 2.00 .2.35:-:-:-:- 2.30 3.05 3.00 3.45 3.513.304.05 4.00 4.3S 4.30 S.20 5.00 5.45 5.30 6.0S... i?l,:.a lf3ij
41.8BEACH (Pine View) 3.S7 4.01 4.4S 5.27 5.S7 6.1S .E 0 .
43.9ZI0N : 2.0B ....•..... 2.38 3.084.0 4.063.38 4.08 4.SS 4.38 S:~~3S 5.086.02 5.386.22 ta s: 6.3B
.45.8WINTHROP HARBOR 4.0S 4.09 513 6.05 .
46.8STATE LINE s . ....•.•••••••••.•••••.••....•••.••••••• 4.09 4.13........... . S 6.09 .
48.8McKEOWN ROAD 4.11 4.1S ., S.4 6.11. .. ' .
52.7KENOSJ:tA 2.18 2.48 3.184.18 4.203.48 4.18 4.48 S..~ 5.18 6.18 5.48 6.13 6.4B

~:g~I~.f~SR~~~::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: gL:::": ::::<:::: ::::: ::,:::::::: :.. : :::: ,6. ::::: ::::: gL ...::::::::::::::::.. .
62.6RACINE 2.30 3.00 3.304.37 4.00..... 4.30 5.00 5.306.37 6.00 6.237.00
68.4FIVE'MILEROAD : 4.S1..................... .. .. 6.S1... .. .
74.2CARROLI,.VILLE 5.00.................. .. . 7.00 .
78.0COLLEGEAVE •......................... : 5.08 7.08 .
81.3 HOWARD AVE •............................................ 5.1S 7.1S.. .
82.7 HARRISON ST.(lo!iI.CityLim.)2.54 3.24 3.S4 5.20 4.24 4.54 5.24 5.54 7.20 6.24., 7.24
84.5 NATIONAL AVE •....... 3.01 3.31 4.01 5.29 4.31 5.01 5.31 6.01 7.29 6.31..... . 7.31
86.06th and SYCAMORE 3.0S ; 3.35 4.0S 5.33 4.35 5.0S ; 5.35 6.057.33 6.35 : .. ·7.007.35

MILWAUKEE PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

Lim. B Lim. Local B Lim. I Lim. B~~~~~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~-~~~~=~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

WEST~OUND
Daily

Miles
from
Lake
Bluff'

PM
0.0 LAKE BLUFF JCT 12.45 .
2.7RONDOUT 12.~~ .
S.4 LIBER,IYVII,.LE ' 12.50 .

, •.... 1.00 .
8.3AREA (~ockefeller). 1.05 .

PM N~~~~H=if~........ .;. ~1~~;a~~H..·-=i-~~... 1.20........ .. .. 1.50...... .•. .. 2.20.......... . .. 2.S .. . 3.20 3.50 . .
.. 1.28 1.S8.......... .. 2.2B..... 356...... . .3.28 3.56...... . .
.... 1.30............ 2.00 : 2.30.......... 3.00 3.30 4.00 .

.. 1.3S.... . 2.0S........ .. 2.3S...... . 3.0 . .. 3.35 4.0S .
PM PM PM PM PM PM

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining car leaves Chicago 7.15 A.M., 12.00 Noon' and 4.45 P.M.

Lim.-Limited Trains. All P. M. time in heavy figures; A. M. time in light figures.
Exp++Express Trains. B-Carries baggage,
~onnects with Libertyville Division.

~---------------~----~------------~---..~



71~~~~g~~FF'CT •••••i';ij-:::-::tJ. iai~.::::~:::ia~~;-:::-::~.. i-::._.I~.:;<ri-:: :-:-.::-iit.::: .: i~i~.:: -::-::-:"-'i'"i':!+-:-::-:.-1-..-..+.-..-.
5.4 LtB ..ERTYVILLE 4.21 458 5.28.. . 5.58 6.28. .,. 6.58 7.~1 8.28 8.5, .

Ii' " .~ 4.~1 5.00 5.30 6 : 6.3C. . . 7.00 .. 7.30..... . 8.30 9.00 .
8.3AREA (Rockefeller) ~~5..... ~~ ~~5 ........•.. ~~5 ~~5.... . . ~(J,5.. . ~~5..... . .. ~~5 ~~5 ..•....• ~ .

NORTHBOUND (SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)
Lim.. B. Ex. Exp. B I c-w .. ~. . . ..~ W~. ~

Local Exp. and Local Exp. Lim, Local Exp. Sun. Local Exp. Lim. Local Exp. Lun. Local Exp. LIIll. Local Exp. Sun. Local and Ex. Lun. Local Erp. , .
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

* * . * * * * * * * * * only;' 0 y--~ ..----------------~-~
CHICAGO PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM pM PM PM PM PM pM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

O.OADAMS&.WABASH....... 5.205.30 5.5U 6.00 6.206.30 6.50.7.00 7.20 7.30.: 7.50·8.00 8.208.~U 8.50 9,.00: 9.209.30
7.2WILSONAVE ••............... 5.415.51 6.11 6.21 6.41 6.51 7.117.21 7.417.51 8.11 8.21 8.418.51 9.11 9:21 :.9.419.51

13.2CHURCHST.(Evanston) 5.455.596.096.15 6.29 6~39 6.45 6.59 7.09 7.15 7.29 7.39 7.45 7.59 8.098.158.298.398.458.599.09 9.15 9.29 9.29:9:39 9.459.5910.09
14.3CENTRAL ST. (Evanston) 5.50 6.03 6.13 6.20 6.33 6.43 6.50 7.03 7.13 7.20 7.33 7.43 7.50 8.03 8.13 8.2C 8.338.438.509.03 9.13 9.20 9.339.339.43 9.5010.0310.13
15.1LINDEN AVE ......•... 5.51 6.04 6.14'6.21 6.346.44 6.51 7.04 7.14 7.21 7.347.447.51 8.04 8.14 8.21 8.34 8.44 8.519.049.149.21 9.3 9.349.44 9.51l,O.Jl410.14
16.0WILMETTE......... .5.566.096.186.266.396.48 6.56 7.09 7.18 7.26 7.39 7.48 7.56 8.09 8.18 8.26 8.39 8.48 8.56 9.09 9.18 9.2E 9.399.399.48 9.51lltr'"U910.18
16.9KENILWORTH 5.596.126.216.296.426.516.597.127.21 7.29'7.427.51 7.598.128.21 8.298.42 8.51 8.~~ 9.129.21 9.29 '9.4 9.429.51 9.5910..12 0.21
17.5INDI·AN HILL ! 6.01 6.14 ..... 6.31 6.44 .... , 7.01 7.14 ..... 7.31 7.44 ..... 8.018.14 ..... 8.318.44 ..... 9.01.9.14 ..•.. 9.31 9.449.44 ..... 10.0110.14 .....
18.4WINNETKA 6.056.1& 6.24 6.35 6.4~ 6.54 7.05 7.16 7.24 7.~ 7.46 7.548.05 8.16 8.24 8.35 8.46 8.54 9.05 9.16 9.24 9.359.46 9.46 9.54f0.0510.1.61.0.2~~
19.5HUBBARD WOODS 6.076.176.256.3 6.476.557.077.177.257.377.477.558.078.1 8.258.378.478.559.07.9.17 9.25 9.'R 9.479.479.5510.0710.1710.-2",
20.9GLENCOE 6.126.206.286.42 6.5iJ 6.587.12 7.2iJ 7.217.427.507.588.128.208.288.428.50.8.589.129.20 9.28 9.4~ 9.509.509;5810.1210.2010.28
22.3BRAESIDE 6.15 6.45 : .. 7.15 7.45 8.15..... .8.45 9.15 9.40 10.15 .
22.6RAVINIAPARK 6.17 6.47 7.17 7.47 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.4 0.17, .
23.3RAVINIA 6.19 6.24 6.~~ 6.54 7.197.24 7.49 7.54 8.~ 8.24 8.~~ 8.54 9.199.24 9.49 9.54 9.54 IO.!~10.2L .
25.1HIGHLANDPARK 6.23 6.29 6.366 .••. 6.597.06 7.23 7.29 7.36 7.53 7.59 8.06 8.=~ 8.29 8.36 8.~ 8.599.069.239.29 9.3! 9.53 9.599.5910.0610 .•• 10.2910 36
26.4HIGHWOOD 6.266.31 6.38 6:~ 7.017,08 7.267.31 7.38 7.568.01 8.Q8 8.268.31 8.38 8.569.01 9.089.269.31 9.389.5610.0110.0110.08)0.2610.31 fO.38

~U~rC~~~R~~:~T·.·.:::::: t~.~:33 .6:4~ ~:?;.7:03 .7:~~ ~:~~.7:33 .~:4~ ::~ .8:03 .~:~O g:~.~:~:.8:40 ~:~.9:03 ,9:~~ U8.~:33 .~:4°1~:~ 10:0: ~~:03~~:~~l~jC 1~:3310:4~
30.1 LAKE FOREST 6.~~ 6.38 6 45 7.~~ 7.~~ 7.157.407.387.458.108.088.15 8.408.388.45 9.H 9.089.159.40 9.38 9.4510.1010.~10.081O.1510,4010 -,3810.45-
32·.2LAKEBLUFF ...•........ 6.45 6.426.49 7.1. 7.1~ 7.19 7.45 7.427.498.158.128.198.458,428.499.159.129.199.45 9.42 9.4910.1510.1 10.1210:1910.4510.421Q.49
34.3 NAVAL STA. (GreatLakes). 6.53 6.47 6.53 7.237.17 7.23 7.53 7.47 7.53 8.~~ 8.178.23 8.538.478.53 9.23 9.179.239.53 9.47 9.5310.23101710.17 0.2310.5310.4710.53
34.6NO. CHICAGO JCT •.... 6.566.496.557.267.197.257.567.497.55 8.268 ..198.25 8.568.498.559.269.199.259.56 9.49 9.5510.261O.1910.1910.2510.5!l~10.55
34.6NO. CHICAGO JCT,., .. 6.51 6.496.557.407.197.257.577.497.55 8.268.198.25 8.578.498.55 9.4C 9.199'.259.579.499.5510.2 10.1-910.1910.2510.5 10.491\9..5;;
35.0NO.CHICAGO(18thSt.) 6.52 7.22 , 7.52 8.22 8.52 .........• 9.22 9.52 ..•....... 10.~~10.22 10.52 .
36.3NO.CHICAG.O(10thSt.) 6.55 7.25 .. · 7.55 ....•..... 8.25 8.55 9.25 , 9.55 ....•..... 10.2510.25 ..•••..... 10.55 ....•
37.6WAUKEGAN (East Line) 7.00 7.30 8.00 c:-:-= 8.30 : 9.00 9.30 c:-:-= 10.00 10.3010.30~~!..!.:.QQ~

:::::t:~~~~~g~~~~:~ttl~:l· · · ·:::::::::::::::====~===::::::=~====.=I=:::::=~:::::
37.7EDISON.C!f(W:,ukegan) 7.0_ 7.007.45 7.30 8.~5 8.008.35 8.309.00 9.De 9.4? 9.3010.00 10.0010.35 10.3011.05 11.00

~!~l~t~iZ?~/ •••••'~H.•••••'~ •••·.'t '" '0' liE •••~••••••••'Or •.•.•> "r •••••"r
52. KENOSHA : 7.188.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.1810.1! 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18

~~:g~:~~WS~~~~:.'...:; :::::::::::::.....g :.'::.::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::.:::197.:::: ::::: ::::: ::::: ::::: ::::: ::::: ::::: ::::: :.::: ::::: :::::
62.6RACINE, 7.308.' 8.00 8.30 9.00 93010.3 10.00 10.30 .........•....• 11.00 11.30
68.4FIVE MILE ROAD ..........•... : 8.51 10.51 ....................................•....................
74.2CARROLLVILLE ....•.................. 9.0 11.~"'" ..................................•....................
78.0COLLEGEAVE 9.0 11.0 , .........................•.•..... "'" .
81.3HOWARDAVE , 9.15 , 11.1 .
82.7HARRISONST.(MU.CityLimits) 7.54 9.2 8.24 8.54 9.24 , 9.5411.20 10.24 10.54 11.24\.........• 11.54
84.5 NATIONAL AVE , 8.01 9.29 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.0111. .. 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01
86,06th and SYCAMORE •............ 8.059 8.35 9.05 : 9.35 10.0511. 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05

MILWAUKEE PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM. PM PM. PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM

WESTBOUND

Lim-=Limited Trains. All P. M. time in heavy figures; A. M. time in light figures.
Exp.-Express Traina. B-Carries baggage. . .
*-Connect. with Libertyville Division.

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining car leaves Chicago 7.15 A. M.• 12.00 Noon and 4.45 P. M.
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NORTHBOUND (SUBJ ECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)
E Exp. Local Local I B I&~.Daily Lim Sat Dally Exp. Local I~~h~~~ .~~~~_~~~~~ I

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ I
* only *' Y only:' _--i---------I--"'--j---j-!:y--\-........,I--l---I--I·--\-"-!I--I-- ------------- - --1---- ----.

1

CHICAGO PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM N'T AM AM AM
O.CADAMS6.WABASH 9.50 10:~ 10.2010.30 10.5( 11.0011.2011.3012.00 2.30 1.002.00 .
7. WILSON AVENUE .........•.. 10.11 .•... 10.21 10.4110.51 11.11 11.2111.4111.5112.2112.51 1.21 2.21 .

13.2CHURCH ST. (Evanston) 10.1510.2910.2910:3910.4510.5911.0911.1511.2911.2911.3911.5912.0912.39 1.09 1.39 2.39 .
14,3 CENTRAL ST. (Evanston) •. 10.2( 10.3310.3310.4310.5( 11.0311.1311.2011.3311.3311.4312.0312.1312.43 1.13 1.43 2.43 .
15.1 L:IN.DEN AVE 10.~ 10.3410.3410.4410.5111.0411.1411.2111.3411.3411.4412.0412.1412.44 1.14 1.44 2.44 .
16.0WILMETTE ...........• 10.~~ 10.3910.3910.4910.5611.0911.1811.2611.3911.3911.4912.0912.1812.48 1.19 1.49 2.49 .
16.9 KENILWORTH 10.~ 10.4210.4210.5110.5911.1211.2111.2911.4 11.4211.5112.1212.2112.511.22 1.52 2.52 .
17.5INDIAN HILL 10:~3110:~10.44 .••.. 1.0111.14 11.311t:~11.44 12.14 1.241.542.54 .
8.4 WINNETKA •...•....... 10.3 10.4610.4610.5411.0511.1611.2411.3511.4611.4611.5412.1612.2412.54 1.26 1.56 2.56 .

19.5 HUBBARD WOODS ....• 10. 10.4 10.4710.5511.0711.1711.2511.3711.4711.4711.5512.1712.25 12.50 1.27 1.57 2.57 ",.
20:9 GLENCOE ..••.........• 10.4 10.5010.5010.5811.1 11.2011.2811.4211.5011.5011.5812.2012.2812.58 1.30 2.00 3.00 .
22.3 BRAESIDE .............• 10.4~ .••............ 11.15 11.4 ......•........ , ..........••..............•........
22.~RAVINIA PARK 10.4 ..•............ 11.~! 11.4 ....................••.... : .
23.oRAVINIA .••...........• 10.4910.5410.54 ..... 11.1!11.24 11.~ 11:5411.54 ..... 12.24 ..•....... 1.342.043.04 .
25.1 HIGHLAND PARK .....• 10.5010.5910.5911.01 11.• "11.2911.3611.,, 11.5911.5912.0612.2912.36 1.06 1.39 2.09 3.09 .
26.4 HIGHWOOD ..•.•..•.... 10.~11.0111.0111.~11.~11.3111.3811.~ 12.0112.0112.0812.3112.38 1.08 1.41 2.11 3.11.... .. .
27.2 FT. SHERIDAN .•......• 11.~~ 11.0311.0311. rc 11.3. 11.3311.4012." 12.0312.0312.1012.3312.40 1.10 1.43 2.13 3.13... . .

iHt:~r~5~i~~.··:::::::H::~i?iE~jr~iUf:::jU~jUf:.::f~:~iHH~jHHHn~Tt~T~~t~~I~F. . ... :::::::::1:,:::, :.
34.3 NAVAL STA. (Gnlal Iakes) •. 11. 11.1 11.1711.23 11.4711.53 12.1712.1712.2312.4712.53 1.23 1.57 2.27 3.27.. . .
34.6NO. CHICAGO JCT •.. 11. 11.1911.1911.25 11.4911.55 12.1912.191~.2512.4912.55 1.25 ~~~_,_--,-,-, ---' ._,,_._.._._.. =.:..:.:.:.:....:.--.c--..-
34.6NO.CHICAGO JCT 11.4011.1911.1911.25 11.4911.55 12.1912.1912.2512.49 1.25 1.592.29 ..... " .' ../ .'
35.0 NO. CHICAGO (18th St.) 11.2211.22 11.52 1Z:~ 12.22 12.52 2.02 2.32..... . .. " . .. . . .
36.3NO.CHICAGO(lOt~St.) 11.2511.25 11.55 12.2512.25 12.55 205235..... .. ., ···1
37.6WAUKEGAN (Eo.ILm.).: 11.3011.30 12.00 12 30~'-'-'-'-'-~=.:..:.=.:..:.~~_._. . . . ._. _. ._

:::::~:~~~~~g~~~~JUi~:l::::::::::::::::::::: == ==::::::::::=,:,,:,=,:,,:,_ .._._.. _.._._.. ,-,-,--,--,-_.. _._.. _.._._.. =-:..:_.._._.. _.._._.. ~I~
37.7 EI:)150N CT.(Waukegan) 11.4, 11.30 <' •.•• 12.00.... .12.30 1.30-. --- . I ..
41:8 BEACH (Pine View) 11.~..... . . . ..
43.9 ZiON 12.~~ 11.38 12.08.. . .12.38.:: :. 1.38 . . . .. '1" .
45.8 WINTHROP HARBOR. .. 12.05..... . . . .
46.8 STATE LINE ......•..... 12.09..... . . .
48.8 McKEOWN ROAD 12.11. ···'0·.... .. . . .
52.7 KENOSHA .....••....... 12.18 11.4" 12.18...... 12.48::::: 1.48 " .. .
56.5BIRCH ROAD •.•••..... 12.27..... .. . ,.
59.0PIPERS ...•...•.••...... 12.32..... .. . .
62.6RAC)NE ......•......... 12.37 12.00 12.30...... . 1.00 .. :: 2.00:··
68.4 FIVE MILE ROAD 12.51..... . . .
74.2CARROLLVI LLE ....•. " 1.Q2.................................... . .

~U~~~f~~:~f-:.·.::::::~:~:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: :::::::::::::::..:::: ::..:: :..
82.7~~RRISON ST.(Jdil. City Lim.)1.20 .•........ 12.24 12.54 1.24 2.24 '1" .
84.5rnATIONAL AVE .••..... 1.29 12.31. 1.01 1.31. 2.31 .
86:C6th and SyCAMORE 1.33 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.35 .

MILWAUKEE AM PM PM AM PM N'T,AM N'T AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM

. . . 1
. , .

WESTBOUND

~ ~~~g~¥FF'CT:::.: Ul~.::::I~:::::~ai~.::::-:::-::i-:::-::-:-.:-:r.~-;:~7"1;1-:-:.-I--~ ..:..:.:.:.~.:.:.1:- -.-:-I~..; ~ :.:.:.: :..:'~'::'".1

1

1
•..:f:~:71

::.~I:.:·-
5.4 LIBERTyViLLE 9.2 10.28 11.28. ~ 12'G(; .. _
- r. __ 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.3C '. .
l!.aAREA (Rockefeller) 9..3 10.35 11.35 12.85.. . .. . . . .

PM PM PM AM

Lim.-Limited Trains. All P. M. time in heavy ligures; A. M. time in light figures.
Exp.-Express Trains. B-Carries baggage.
*-Connecls with Libertyville Division.

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining car leaves Chicago 7.15 A. M., 12.00 Noon and 4.45 P. M.
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POINTS OF INTEREST
ON THE NORTH SHORE LINE

Chicago, III. -
" The fourth financial and industrial city of the world.

It has one of the finest park "systems in the United
States, connected by ninety-seven miles of boulevards.
The Union Stock Yards, the center of the world's packing
industry, giving employment to over fifty thousand people,
is located on one square mile of territory, where thousands
of live stock are handled daily. Guides are furnished free
for sight-seeing parties.

The Art 'Institute, the Field Museum, the Municipal
Pier, and the Lincoln Park Zoo are always of interest to
the visitor.

Ravinia Park
The home of Open Air Grand Opera, During the slim-

mer months, the world's greatest artists may be heard at
this beautiful park.

Fort Sheridan
One of the old United States Army posts, later used as a

General Reconstruction Hospital following the late war.

Naval Station
Located at Great Lakes, Ill., on the North Shore Line.

This was the main support of our Navy during the late
war, having accommodations for sixty thousand men under
roof. Drills, Reviews, Athletic Sports. and Band Concerts
are held every Wednesday afternoon.

Milwaukee, Wis.
The metropolis of Wisconsin, is located at the northern

terminus of the North Shore Line". While it is a thriving
industrial city. it also has many recreational attractions.
Its boU:levard and park systems are copied by many of our
leading ~ities. and the museum is compared favorably with
the National Museum in Washington. D. C.

. -e;..

7

GENERAL INFORMATION
. Baggage. One hundred and fifty pounds of Personal'
baggage will be checked free for each passenger, pre-
senting first class ticket. (Baggage in excess of 150 pounds "
will be' charged at rates shown in Baggage Tariff No. I.)
No piece of baggage weighing more than 250 pounds will
be accepted as baggage. The Company shall in no case be
liable on account of lost or damaged baggage in excess of
one hundred dollars.

Bicycles and Baby Carriages. Will" be charg~ or
at rate shown in Baggage Tariff No. I. -

Purchase Tickets. Passengers are requested to pur-
chase tickets before entering the cars as conductors are
governed by rules they cannot change. In case of a dis-
pute passengers should pay the amount charged, take a
receipt, and refer the question to the Superintendent at
Highwood, Ill., who will adjust it promptly. . _

Children's Rates. Children under five years, if
accompanied by an adult, free; between five and twelve
years, half fare.

rTi~kets are good for thirty days from date. of sale.
Dogs cannot be carried on passenger cars unless muzzled.

Small lap dogs will be carried free. Larger dogs will be"
charged for at rates shown in Baggage Tariff No. I and
must be confined to baggage compartment or front plat-
form.

Lost and Found Department. Articles found on the
cars are turned in to the general office at Highwood, Ill.,
and can be claimed there. Telephone. Highland Park
532 & 533. _'
SPECIAL OR CHARTERED CAR SERVICE FOR

SOCIETIES, SCHOOLS, CHURCHES
This branch of service is rapidly growing in popularity ••

as conducted by the Chicago North Shore and Milwaukee'
Railroad. " It offers a great amount of convenience and
pleasure, for the use of the car is exclusive. ,-

.1

44 Limited Trains Daily 44
BETWEEN -

Chicago and Milwaukee
For further information 'Write or telephone

Traffic Agent
72 W. Adams St. - CHICAGO

Telephone Central 8280
GENERAL OFFICE

HIGHWOOD, ILL.Telephone Hilfhland Pk. 532 & 533
MILWAUKEE OFFICE

6th and Sycamore Sts. - - Telephone Grand 1136
MILWAUKEE TERMINAL. "6th and Sycalnore Sts.



STOPS ON LIMITED TRAINS
Chicago (Randolph and Wells). Discharge passengers

frOIn Wilmette and limited stations north.

Chicago (Madison and Wells). Discharge passengers
from Wilmette and limited. stations north.

Chicago (Quincy and Wells). Discharge passengers
from Wilmette and limited. stations north.

Chicago (La Salle and Van Buren). Discharge paasen-
gers fro~ ifm~t~e and limited stations north.

Chicago (State-Dearborn). Discharge passengers from
W~lmette "and limited stations north.

Chicago (Adams and Wabash). Receive and discharge
passengers to and from Wilmette and limited stations

nor

Chicago (Rando p
charge passengers to and from
tions north,

Si?cago (Wi!s~n Aven,:,e)". ~eceive . a~d disch~Tge
~ers to and from WIlmette and Iimited atajaone
nfbrth.

, ' Evanston (Church Street and Central Street). Re-
ceive and discharge passengers from and to. G~e·ncoe,
Highland Park, Fort Sheridan and limited stations north ..-~ WilDlette (Linden Avenue and Wilmette Avenue).
Receive and discharge passengers to and from Chicago,
Glencoe. Highland Park. Fort Sheridan and limited sta-
tions north.

Kenilworth. Receive and discharge passengers to
an';ifi';"..~ Chicago, and to and from Great Lakes and
limited sta,,;,:~n.s.noreh.

~
Winnetka (-.5tn Street). Receive and discharge pass-

erigere to and from Chicago, and to and from Great Lakes
and limited stations north.

Hubbard Woods. Receive and discharge passengers
to and from Chicago. and to and from Great Lakes and
limited stations north.

Glencoe (Park Avenue). Receive and discharge pass-
engers to a~d from Chicago. Wilmette and Evanston, and
to and from Great Lakes and limited stations north.

Highland Park (Central Avenue). Receive and die-
charge passengers to and from Chicago. Wilmette and
Evanston, and to and from Great Lakes and limited sta ..

tions north.

Highwood (Highwood Avenue). Receive and discharge
passengers to and from Chicago. and to and from Zion
and limited stations north.
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STOPS ON LIMITED TRAINS
(Continued)

Fozf Sh'eridan~Guard House). Receive and discharge.
passengers to and fro"m Chicago, Wilmette and Evanston.
and to and from Great Lakes and. limited ata cions north.

Lake Foxesj; (Deerpath Avenue). Receive"' and dis-
charge passengers to and from Chicago. Wilmette and
Evansto~. and to and from G~eat Lakes and Hrnited s ta-
tions north. ~

j

I
I

""Lake Bluff. Receive and discharge passengers to and
from Chicago. \yilmette and Evanston and to and from"""•..
Zion and limited stations north.

Great Lakes. .Receive and discharge passengers to
and from Lake -Forest and limited stations 'south:~artd to
and from. Zion and limited stations north. I, .

North Cbdcago Juncti~n. Receive and discharge
passengers to and from Lake Forest, Highland .Pe rk and'
limited stations sou thy and to and from Edison Court and
limited stations north.' ;; .

'"Vau~egan_ (Edison Court). Receive and discharge
passengers to and from North Chicago JUJ~ction and
limited stations south. and to and from Zion and limit~d
stations north.

Zion. . . . . . . . .FO!, any 'Iimi~~ station

Kenosha........ . For any limited station

Racine. . . . . . . . For any limited station \'t >

Milwaukee For any limite~ st~.ti~':J~·:-;'\~~·.
~. ',' ",,'Ii .• ,'" .,

'pi!':~"Ji,' •

11'
......j ..

STOPS ON WAUKEGAN-CHICAGO
EXPRESS 1:RAINS

Church Se., Central Sf., Linden Avenue, Fourth .Street.
Sixth Street, Eighth Street. Tenth Street. Central Ave-
nue, Lake Avenue. Forest and Elmwood. Wilmette Ave.•
rrue, Kenilworth. Indian Hill. Elm Street. Win~etka. Hub-
bard Woods Station, (Park Avenue, Glencoe). Ravinia
Station. Central Avenue, Highland Park.rHighwood Ave-
nue. Highwood, Highwood Pit. Guard House Station, Fort
Sheridan. Deerparh Avenue. Lake Forest. Lake Bluff.
Masterson's, Great Lakes, North Chicago. Junction.
Twenty-second St .• Eighteenth St., Tenth St., South Ave-
nue. W·ash. and Gen. Sts .• and the same stops that are
made by iimited trains in Chicag-o.



SOUTHBOUND (SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTlCEl
a ~ Local ILocalLoea B Local I Local I Int r- I
0-'" . D '1 D'I D'I ' D '1 D '1 stat.~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~~~
~ ~ Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Sun. DailY

I
Sun. Sun. Daily Daily Daily Sun. DailylDaily Sun. DailY1DailyDaily DailylDaily Daily Daily Daily Dail)' Daily Daily

--I-----.,-----I--I---j---+~*"---:-*"'-:--I- * * * ~--·--~~-~~-I~I-~-±.r_:L~r_:L~
MILWAUKEE AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM !~M AM AM AM AM lAM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM f~:g~l'T~O~ASLY~~r.R.~ ::::: ~:~L::::::::.. t~L:::' U6::::::::::r~~7:15. Ug· ~:~L:.1'

3.4HARRISONST........ 5.11........... 6.11..... 5.47~ 7.11... 6.47. 8.11 ..
4.8 HOWARD AVE. . .. .. .. 5.50.... . . 6.50
8.0~LLEGEKVE...... I 555... 6.55 ..g:~~~vRt~rci'~~!D·.::.. '" '. .. ~:gL'" ~~L::

23.4 RACiNE....... . '5:34:::" .•... 6.34... 6.30... . '7:34 '7:47: 7.30 ...
27.1PIPERS. .. 6.40. .. I 7.40. .. .

in~IE':..~~~~~~:::::::: :::::: .. · .. 5:47::: '" '6:47'6:34:::: ~:~L: . :'7:47'7'59 U~:"8:47:
37.2 McKEOWN ROAD..... . .... 6.39 7.01..... /. 8.01 .
39.3 STATE LINE .. ·...... .. ..... < ••••••..•.•• 6.42 7.04.. . .... 8.04.· .
40.2WINTHROPHARBOR .. •. 6.44 7:06..... 8.06 .
42.1ZION.................... ....5:57::::·5:58::: 6.21. 6.576.48 7.10... :: '7:57' . 8.10..... .8:57::
44.2 BEACH (PineView)........ 6.04... 6.27 6.51 7.13.... I.. 8.13.. ..
48.5 EDISON CT. (Waukegan) .. 6.05. 6.10 6.35 .. ,.... 7.05 701. 7.23. 7.53 8.05. 8.23 8 23 . 8.53 905. 9.23

:::::~:~~~~i~~~~~Utlfn:~I::::;_,~;j===::::1 :::.:::: .. :: :: ... :.::. 1 I'...-.-.-I~ ':'"i:"::'I:J=~=~'I_"::_._:_.~:-~.:
49.2 WAUKEGAN (~astLllle) / 5.45/ 6.15 6,45 6.50 / 7.15/ . 7.35. "I' 8.15 8.45 9.15 .
~9.7NO.CHICAGO(lOthSt.) 5.51 6.21.. ~.516.55 7.21 7.40 c, 8.21 85} 9.21 .
D1.DNO.CHICAGO (18thS!.) 5.55 6.25 6557.01 7.25. "'17.46 " 8.25 850 .....••. 9.25 .
51.5 NO. CHICAGO JCT 5.57611 6196.27 6.456 57 7.~7.11 7 09~ 7 3~~ 8.0~J!.:.Q ~ ~ 8.3~.:...c.:...:.:~~~~~
51.5 NO. CHICAGO JCT •................... 5.576.11 6.206.27 6.506.577.05 7.11 7.20 7.27 7.307.508.008.11 A' 8.27 8.30 8.579.05 9.11 9.279.35
51.7 NAVAL STA.(GrealL>.kes). . 5.58 6.~~ 6.216.28 6.516.58 7.06 7.127.217.28 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.12 >, 8.28 8.36 8.589.069.129.28 9.36
53.9 LAKE BLUFF 6.03 6.!~ 6.266.33 6.567.037.11 7.167.267.337.417.568.11 8.16.2] 8.338.41. 9.03 9.11 9.16 9.33 9.41
55.9 LAKE FOREST 6.086.19 6.316.38 7.01 7.087.167.197.317.387.468.018.168.19 dO 8.38 8.46 ..•.. 9.089.169.199.389.46
57.3SACREDHEART.... . 6.35 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.508.05 8,20 ~2!'''''' 8.50 9.20 9.50
58.9,.T. SHERIDAN.. . 6.156.25 6.38 6.45 .. :~.. 7.087.157.23 7.25 7.38 7.45 7.53 8.08 8.23 8.25 g" 8.458.5 9.15 9.~23~9.25 9.45 9.53
59.7 HIGHWOOD 5.17 5.30, 6.0~ 6.17 6.26 6.27 6.416.476. 7.11 7.177.27 7.26 7.417.477.578.11 8.3 8.33 3;;: 8.47 8.~ 9.179.2 9.269.479.57
61.0 HIGHLAND PARK.... 5.20 5.33' 6.00 6.20 6.29 6.306.45 6.50 '1. 7.15 7.20 7.30 7.29 7.45 7.50 8.00 8.378.36 ••.•0 8.50 9.~ 9.20 9.3 9.299.5010.00
62.6RAVINIA..... 5.245.376.00 6.24 6.356.50 6.54 '1.:.(lj~7.207.247.35 7.50 '1.54 8.05 8,41 8.40'O~ 8.549.051"' 9.249.35 9.5410.05
63.3 RAVINIA PARK. 5 25 538 6.10 6.366.51 7. '1.21 7.36 '1.51 806 8.42 g~ 9.06 9.36 10.06
63.7BRAESIDE.. 5.265396.11 637652. 7.722 ,.7.37 7.52.807. 8,43 "fO 9.07 9.37 10.07-,
65.1GLENCOE.: 5.295.426.146.23 6.35 6416.566597.11 7.26 7~9 7.417.35 7.56 759811/ .. 8.458.43 .::1:c 8.59 9.11 9.299.419.359.5910.11
66.4 HUBBARD WOODS 5325456176.326.39 6.46 '1.01 7.02 '1:.~17'1.3l 732 7.46 7.~ 8.01 8.02 8.16. 8.50 8.46 ~ g 9.02 9.16.. 9.32 9.~ 9.3910.0210.16
67.~WINNETKA.... 5.34,5.47619634641648 7.05 7.Di 7. 7.35 7347.50 7.-18.058.048.20 .. 8.51 8.48,,;~ 9.0~ 9.~ 9.349.5_ 9.4110.0110.20
68.ilINPI.I;\N HILL. 5.35548 620635 6.527077.05 7. 7.37735752. ".807805822 ... 8.52 8.49 ~;o; 9.05 9."" 9.359.52 ..... 10.0510.22
69.1 KENILWORTH.... 5365.496216366436537.08706723 7387367.53 74318.088068231' 8.538.50 ,,- 9.06 9.23. 9.369.539.4310.0610.23 'r
69.9Wr~ETTE 5395.52624639645657712709 7 zr 7427397.57 745812809827 . 8598.52:g, 9.09 927. 9.399.5 9.4510.0910.27
70.9 LINDEN~'\IE 5445576.29644 6 50 7 037187.1417.33 748744803 7.50' 818814833 .. 9038.57.£ 9.14 9.33. 9.4410.039.5010.1410.33
71.6 CENTRAL :>T. (Evanston) 5465.596.316466.527057207167.35 7.50 7 468 C5 7.52 8.20 8 16 835 . 9058.59'" 9.16935 9.4610.05 9.5210.1610.35
72.7 CHURCH ST. (Evanston 550 6.03 635 650656.7 10 7 25 7.20,7.40 7.55 750810 '1.as 825820 8401' 9.10 9.031.... 9.20 9.40. 9.5010.10 9.5610.2010.40
78.4 WILSON AVENUE ". 6.21 .. 7.087.14... 738 8-08 8.1.".8.38 92119l~9.38 10.08 10.1410.38 .
86.0 RANDOLPH &. WELLS. 6.38.. 7.25 7 31 7 55\.. " ., 8 25.. 8.31.. 8 55 9.38 9.,," 9.55.. .. 10.25 10.3110.55 .

CHICAGO lAM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM
I I

.!
I

EASTBOUND

~••i":F-:;-A-R-E-A-(R-OC-k-e-fe-I-le-r-).-.-.-. '1~-1a-;-:~-.-.~:'.-:-:~:-:-.'--s.-. :-:'C':L'-: :-.-~-a~-,;;'7_:-:~::~:;-:-::-:':1:-:-::-.1: :11~-:·~:-:-.--:-:~::~:~::~:-.-.:7~.-:-: .-~-~~-};-,--.-:-.-.:~I~..~-.-.-I_:-:~::~.~::~:-.-.: -~-~a-;-:~.~:-:-.-,-I_:-.-.-:~:I~::~:-:-,:~:-:-:-.~:-1-a~-I:~:-:-:--:-;:.~.~:.-

2.sLiBERTYVILLE 548... 818 " .. 648 '1.18 ..•........... 7.48 8.18 .
5.6RONDOUT 5.5, 625 655 7.25 7.55 8.27 .
8.3 LAKE BLUFF JCT •.... 1~0......... 1~0 1~0 ; lJ,0 · .. ·l~C gJ,0' .

Lim.-Limited Trains. All P. 11. time in heavy figure.' A. M. time in light li.,auns.
Exp.-Expresa Trains. S-Carries baggage.
*-Connects with Libertyville Division. + "-

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining car leaves Milwaukee 7 .15 A..M., 12.00 Noon and 4.45 P. M.
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. SOUTH BOU N 0 (SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NO'nCE)

8 ~ . B . B . I. I Lim. Lim. B
0-" . Lun. . ' Lun.( LIlU. . Sat . St· •
.::: il Exp, Local Lim, Exp. Local Sun. Exp. Loca! Lim, Exp, Local Sat. Sun. Exp. Local LlID. Exp. Local and Exp. Local Lim. Exp. Local a~d Exp. Local Lim.
] 1: Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Only Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Only Only Daily Daily DailylDaily Daily Sun. Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Sun. Daily Daily Daily
_~_~+ ~ :--,,*+-,,*,--:_-,*,-, 2iL22...:L--t-...:L...:L2L:L...:L...:L~ -L...:L

J

22...:L...:Lc-L..L
MILWAUKEE AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM ~M AM PM PM AM PM PM N'N PM PM PM PM PM PM

0.0 6th and SYCAMORE 8.05 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 10.0511.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 12.0G 1.00
1.3 NATIONAL AVE... .. 8.10 9.04 9.34 10.04... .. 10.34 10.1011.04 11.34. .12.04.... .. 12.34 12.10 1.04
3.4 HARRISON ST..... .. . .. 8.17 9.11 9.41 10.11.. .. 10.41 10.1711.11.... . 11.41. .12.11 . .. . 12.41 12.17 1.11
4.8 HOWARD AVE. . . . . . .. . 8.20 ,. . .. . 10.20 ·.;.11,,¥0 ..
8.0COLLEGE AVE........ 8.25..... .. 10.25..... .. ,c, 25 ..

11.8 CARROLLYILLE.. 8.35... . 10.35.......... .. 12~~
17.6 FIVE MILE ROAD. .. . 8.39..... . .. 10.39..... . .12 ..,. .
23.4 RACiNE......... 9.00 9.34. . 10.04.. 10.34::::: 11.04 11.0011.34.. 12.04 12:34.. .i:04:: 1.00 1.34
27.1PIPERS................ 9.10........ . 11.10.:....... 1.10.
29.6 BIRCH ROAD......... 9.15........ .. 11.15........ 1.15 .
33.4KENOSHA.......... 9.229.47 10.17 10.47 · 11.17 11.2211.47 12.17 12.47... 1.17 .. 1,2 1.47
37.2 McKEOWN ROAD.... . 9.31 11.31..... .. . . .. . . 1.31 ..
39.3 STATE LINE. .. .. . 9.34....· ,11.34 · . 1.34 ..
40.2 WINTHROP HARBOR. 9.36 11.36....... ......•....................... 1.36 .
42.1 ZiON................... 9.40 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.4011.57 .........• 12.27 12.57..... 1.27.... 1.40 1,57

!U~~fiJlN<6~:r.x~e:J~g;,n·I::::: §:~~~:::::~i6:35::::: ~ii:i>5::::: ii:23::::: iij5::::: iU~i2:05:: ::: i2:23i2:35= i2:53'i:ili;='j :23'i :35= 1:~h:o~
;:..'i.:·:·~~~~~~i~~~\~i.~t:tl~:{::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::1:::::===:::::

49.2 WAUKEGAN (Eon Line) 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 .. 7"" ••••..••.. 11.45 12.15 12.45'-'.."'.'-'.. '[.::-'-:::":':':':';';'j"': 1~5J::':":::..:.:.:.1: "':-=-:"': tis==
49.7 NO. CH ICAGO (10th SI.) .. 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21. .."" 11.51. 12.21 12.51 ., 1.21 1. 51 ..
51.0 NO. C.HICAGO (18th St.) .. 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 .
51.5NO.CHICAGOJCT ..... 9.5710.0410.1110.2710.3410.4110.5711.0411.1111.2711.34 11.4111.5 12.0412.1112.2712.3412.4112.571.04 1.111.271.3 1.411.572.042.11
51.5 NO. CH IC.AGO JCT •...• 9.5 1O.0510.1110.271O.351O.411O.5711.0511.1111:~11.3511.4111.41l1.5712.0512.Ti 12.2712.3512.4112. 5 1.00 1.11 1.27 1.3 1.41 1. 57 2.05 2.11
5L7N~VAL STA.(Gr •• lLakes). 9.5810.0610.1210.2810.3610.4210.5811.0611.1211.2811.3611.4211.4211.5812.0612.1212.2812.3612.4212.581.061.121.281.361.421.582.062.12
53.9 LAKE BLUFF 10.0310.11 W.161O.331O.411O.4611.0311.1111.1611.3311.4111.4611.4612.0312.1112.1612.3 12.4112.46 1.03 1. 11 1.16 1.33 1.41 1.46 2.03 2.11 2.16
55.9 LAKE FOREST 1O.081O.!§ 0.1910.3810.4610.4911.0811.1611.1911.3811.4611.4911.4912.0812.1612.1912.3812.4612.491.081.161.191.381.461.492.082.162.19
57.3 SACRED HEART 1O.2e..•....•.. 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 ;,; 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 .
58.9 FT. SHERIDAN , 10.1510.2310.2510.4510.5310.5511.1511.2311.2511.4511.5311.5511.5512.1512.2312.2.12.4512.5312.551.151.231.251.451.53 1.55 2.15 2.23 2.25

'59.7 HIGHWOOD 1O.171O:271O.2610.4nO.~pO.5611.1711.2711.2611.47U.5711.561l.5612.1712.2712.2612.4712.5712.561.171.27 1.261.471.571.562.172.272.26
61.0 HIGHLAND PARK 1O.201O.3010.291O.5011.w 10.5911.2011.3011.2911.5012.0011.5911.5912.2012.3012.2912.50 1.0012.59 1.20 1.30 1.29 1.50 2.00 1.59 2.20 2.30 2.29
62.6 RAViNIA ,10.2410.35 ...•• 10.5411.05 11.2411.35 11.5412.05 12.2412.35 12.54 1.05 1.24 1.35 1.54 2.05 2.24 2.35 :.
63.3 RAVINIA PARK ~ 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 .. : 1.36 2.06 .. _,' 2.36 .~n~~:~~~r.::::::::::::i6:29tg:~ii6:S5i6:59n:~iiU5 ii:29tUi ii.ss ii:591~:~~'2:05i2:05i2:2i!lU~i2:35i2:5s1:~~.j :05'j :29Ui' j:35' i:59 Ui '2:iJi;'2:29Ui' 2:35
66.4 HUBBARD WOODS 10.3210.4610.3911.0211.1611.0911.3211.4611.3912.0212.1612.0912.0912.3212.4612.39 1.02 1.16 1.09 1.32 1.46 1.39 2.02 2.16 2.09 2.32 2.46 2.39
67.5WINNETKA 1O.341O.501O.41ll.0411.2011.1111.3411.5011.4112.0412.2012.1112.1112.3412.5012.411.041.201.11 1.341.501.41 2.04 2.~~ 2.11 2.342.502.41
68.5 INDIAN HILL 10.3510.52 11.0511.22 11.3511.52 12.0512.22 12.3512.52 1.05 1.22 1.35 1.52 2.05 2.22 2.35 2.52 .
69.1 KENI LWORTH •........ 10.3610.5310.4311.0611.2311.1311.3611.5311.4312.0612.2312.1 12.1312.3612.5312.43 1.06 1.23 1.13 1.36 1.53 1.43 2.06 2.23 2.13 2.36 2.53 2.43
69.9 WILMETTE 1O.391O.5710.4511.0911.2711.1511.3911.5711.4512.09'2.2712.'~12.,512.3912.5712.451.091.271.151.391.571.452.09 2.27 2 .•1.5 2.39 2.57 2.45
70.9 LINDEN AVE 10.4411.0310.50 11.1411.3311.20 11.4412.~ 11.5012.1412.3312. 2012.2012.44 1.0312.50 1.14 1.33 1.20 1.44 2.03 1.50 2.14 2.33 2.20 2.44 3.03 2.50
71.6 CENTRALST. (Evanston). 10.4611.0510.5211.1611.3511.2211.4612.0 011.5212.1612.3512.212.2212.461.0512.521.161.351.221.46 2.05 1.52 2.~~ 2.35 2.22 2.46 3.05 2.52"
72.7CHURCHST.(Evanston)1O.5011.101O ..5611.2011.4011.2611.5012.1011.5EI2.2012.'!.012.26,12.2612.50 1.1~12.56 1.20 1.40 1.26 1.50 2.10 1.56 2.2.2.402.262.503.102.56
78.4 WI LSON AVENUE ..... 11.08 11.1411.38 11.4412.08 12.1412.38 12.44/12.44 1.08 1.141.38 '1.44 2.08 2.142.38 2.443.08 3.14
86.0 RANDOLPH &.WELLS.11.25 11.3111.55 12.0112.25 12.3112.55 1.011.011.25 1.311.55 2.01 2.25 2.312.55 3.01 3.25 3.31

. CHICAGO AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM. PM PM PM iPM PM ~M PM PM PM. PM

Lim.-Limited Trains. All P. M ..time in heavy figures; A. M. time in light figures.
Exp.-Express Traina. B-Carriea baggage,

•. *-Connects with Libertyville Division.

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining ear leaves Milwaukee 7.15 A.M.•12.00 Noon and 4.45 P.M.

EASTBOUND

-"~1~~~:~-A-R-E-A-(R-O-C-k-ef-e-I.I-e.•-r).-..-'. '.-:-:'h~8,.~.;4-.15y·I_._.:_.-..1'.'-'-'.+-'I--I·:·9

a

•.;.:I-.. -. -.. -. -..-. -.. -.._1_.. -. __~_a;~y_.-..T--.-I~;i__l_.._. :_-.1-. -. -. -;-~;-y-.. -..-. -.. . -.: -.. -. -.. -;-~~-IY-.. -..-. -.. .-t.-
9.15...... 9.45.. . 9.15. 10.45 11.45... .. .

2.8 LIBERTyViLLE 8.48 . I.... 9.18.. I .. 9.~. . 9.18 10.48. .. .11.48 . ..
5.6 RONDOUT 8.55. 9.25........ 9.55 9.25 10.55. .. 11.55.
8.3 LAKE BLUFF,JCT •..... gre, . g~O. . ~~ . .. ... g~o ~re,0""""" 1~~0 ...

11



SOUTI1BOU N 0 (SHBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE)

EASTBOUND· ,

~"::pl:::I:. ~2:'~2:;5:':":"::':':":':'~I-~4;:::::l.::}:.::ii::::p.::::p.:::·P;..:·.::·:.:::: h5::::::::::::::: U :::::::::::::::~~ ~i-!,0...... ~:: >~~ ••••..•..•••••

~~: ' DailYH ijDail

yl

~Area I
PM PM

0.0 AREA (Rockefeller) ..... 12.10. .. .. 12.40 .
........ 12.15.. . 12.45 .

2.8 LIBERTyViLLE 12.18. . 12.~~ .
5.6 RONDOUT 2.25... .. . .. 12.~~ .
,nAKE OW" ,CT 'I~'"''Gl .. t:..····· ",

Dail~

~.M~ : ..
1.1 .
1.1 .

~~~:::::::::.::
Lim.-Limited Traina. All P. M. time in heavy figures; A.. M. time in light figures.
Exp.-Express Trains. S-Carri •• baggage.
*-Connecta with Libertyville Division.

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining car leaves Milwaukee 7.15 A.M., 12.00 Noon and 4.45 P.lY

12



a s IEXPj . Lim. Exp. Exp: '. 'rt Lim. • B Exp. EXP~ /.e"" Sat Sat Sat. Dally ',"- Sat. Sat Dei Lim
- " and Local Lim. Exp. Local and and Ex. Loca Lim. Exp. '.ocal and Exp. Local Lim. Exp. Local Lim. and Ex. Local Lirn. Exp. Local . Exp. Local
~ ~ Sun. Daily Daily Daily Daily Sun, S~n, SS't.& Daily Daily Daily pailY Sur- Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Sun. Sun. SS'~'&ID'ilYDaily Daily Daily ~~~ Daily Dai!y

only * ..:!L__ .s.: 0 y *' * * * ;!L 0j/ * * * on;y ~nlY ;. * * * ~

MILWAUKEE PM PM. PM PM PM PM PM PM' PM PM PM \eM pM PM PM PM PM 'PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM P~ PM
0.06th and SyCAMORE •............ 6.00 J, , ••• ,6,30 6.057,00, ' •... 7,30 , .. '",8.00 .. " .. ,," 8.30"", " 8.059.00,,,,, 9,30" " ..
C3NATIONALAVE " 6.04, " 6.34 , 6.107,04 / 7.34 8.04 "" 8.34."" 8.109.04 9,34." .. , .. ;.
3.4HARRISONST •...••............... 6.11 " 6.41 ..• · 6.17 7,11 " 7.41 ·.. 8.11.".,,, .. , 8,41 , 8.179.11" .. , .. , .. ..9.41 "",

J~g*r~t~i£{{,i,'·,·:·:·:·:·:::::::::::::::::::::: ::::~::::::::::::::: UL::: :::::::::::::::::::::::::.. :::::::::.. :::::iJL::: .. :::::::~~,:::~U~~i~:6::~~~':~~:::::::::~~;i:~:~:::::::::,7:~::::: .: n!:7:~:::~:~:: :8:~:::: .. :::: :~:~:::: :: .. 9.04 .. "I tn:9:3~',::: •• 1004:"'~

33.4KENOSHA .. , '.. " : 6.226.47 ,,''''''7:;7:::::::::: 7.257.47 11· 8.17 ".8.47.. " 9.17..." 9.259.47 10.17 ..

!pw;f~~~~l~::·~~·~:::::::HL:::::::::> :::::::::::::::HL::::::::I;:~:::::::::::::::.:::: :::::::.. ::::: i:~:::::::::::::::::::::
~·lZ'ON ......•..... : •..... " 6,376.57 7.08 7.27 7.40 7.ffl" "".8.27 '8:-57::::'" '9:27::::: 9.409.57 10.27 .

. BEACH (P,neV,ew) .•......... 6.43"" " " 7.43 " ....•.................... " " ". " 9.43" " " " ..
48.5EDISONCT.(Waukegan) 6.53 7.05 7.23 7.35~_._~ 805 8.23835 8.53905 9,23~_ .._._.. :..:...:...:..:~10.05:..:...:...:..:10.2310,35:..:...:...:..:~ ,::nt:~~tl~~g~~i~:~~:ti~:l:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::..::::::::::::::::::::::::I~=1==::::: ==I~ =1=::::::::::::::::::::=

.. WAUKEGAN(EasILme) 6.45 7.15 7.457.45 tJJ 8.45 9.15 9.459.45 10.15 10.45 ....•
49) NO. CHICAGO (10thSt.) 6-.51 7.21 7.51 7.51 Q·.~II!r'''''' 8.51 9.21 9.51 9.51 10.21 10.51 .
51.0NO.CI:IICAG008th St.) 6.55 7.25 " 7.557.55.: ".8.25>.:. 8.55 .. " 9.25 9.559.55" .. , 10.25 10.55 .
51:.5NO. CHICAGO JCT." 6.577.047.11 7.277.347.41 7.577.578.048.11 8.27 ~.34 8.41~~~~~~~~10.04!.QJ.!10.2710.3410.4110.57~ .:
51.5NO. CHICAGO JCT 6.577.057.11 7.277.357.417.577.578.058.11 8,278358.418.579.059.11 9,279.359.419.579.510.0510.1110.2710.3510.4110.5711.05

: 51.7NAVAL STA. (GreatLakes). 6.58 7.061>,~.127.28 7.36 7.42 7.587.58 8.06 8.12,8.~~ 8:36 8.42 8.589.069.129.289.369.42 9.589.5810.0610.121'0.2810.3610.4210.5811.06
53.9LAKEBLUFF 7.03 7.11r!.16 7.33 7.417.468.03 a.03 8.118.168,338.418.469.039.11 9.169.339.419.4610.0310.0310.1110.1610,3310.4110.4611.0311.11

'55.9LAKE FOREST 7.08'7.16.7 ..197.387.467.49 8,088.088.168.198,388.46'8.499.089,.169.199.38 9.469.4910.0810.0810.1610.1910.3810.4610.4911.0811.16'
57,3SACREDHEART 7.20 · 7,50 , 8.20,." 8.50 .. " 9.20 .......•.. 9.50 , .. 10.20 , 10.50 11.20
58,9FT. SHERIDAN .......•. , 7.!~ 7.237.25"7.457.537.558.158.158:238.258.458.538,55 9.15 9,23 9.25 9.45 9.53 9.5510.1510.1510.2310.2510.4510.5310.5511.1511.23

\59,7HIGHWOOD 7,!~ 7',27 7.26 7.47 7.57 7.56 8,17 8.17 8,27 8.26 8.1178,57 8,5a 9,17 9,27 9.26 9.47 9,57 9.5610.1710.1710.2710.2610.4710.5710.56 11.27
61.0HIGHLAND PARK •..•.. 7.207,307.297.508,007.59 8.208,208.308.298.509.008,599.209.309.29 9.5010.00 9.5910.2010.2010.3010.2910.5011.0010.59 11.30
62.6 RJl.VI N IA .......•••..•.. _7.24 7,35 7.54 8.05 8.24 8.24 8.35 8.54 9.05.: 9.24 9.35 9.5410,05 .. · 10.2410.2410.35 10.5411.05 11'.35
63.3RAVINIA PARK •.• :7 7.36 .....•..... 8.06 8.36 " 9,06 9.36 10.06 10.36 11.06 : .. 11.36
63.7BRAESIDE ....•..•..•........ 7,37 8.07 , .. " 8.37 9,07 9.37 10.07 ". " 10.37 1L07 11.37
65.1GLENCOE ..... -.-, ..•.... 7.297.417.357.598.11 8.05 8.29 8,29 8.41 8.35 8,~~:11 9.059.299.41 9.35 9.5910.1110.0510.2910,2910,4110.3510.5911.1111.05 11.41
66. HUBBARD WOODS ..•.. 7.327.467.398.028.168.098.328,328.46 8,39 9,~, 9.16 9.09 9,32 9.46 9.3910,0210.1610.0910,3210.3210.4610,3911.0211.1611.09 11.46
97.~WINNETKA ...• '.••••... 7:~ 7.50 7.41 8.04 8.~~ 8.11 8.348,348.508,419,04 9.20 9.11 9.34 9.50 9.4110.0410.2010.1110.~~10.341O,5010.4111.0411.2011.11 .. oo.11.50.
68.~ llolQIAN HILL ....••..... 7.30 7.52 ..... 8.05 8.22 ..... 8.35 8.35 8,52 ..... 9.05 9.22 .... , 9.35 9.52 ..... 10.0510.22 ..... 10.3,10.3510.52 ..... 11.0511.22 ........•. 11.52
69.1KEN,ILWORTH •.••••... 7.367.53 7.43 8,06 8.23 8.13 8.36 8.36 8:~ 8,439,069.239.139.36 9.53 9.4310.0610.2310.1310,3610,3610.5310.4311.0611.2311.13 11..53
69.9WILiIIIETTE" ...••••••.. 7.~~ 7.57 7.45 8.09 8.27 8.158.398.398.578.459.099.27 9.Hi 9.39 9.57 9.4510.0910.2710.1510.3910.3910.5710.4511.09 1.~rn.15 11.57
70.9LINDEN~WE ..•.••.••.. 7.~ 8.03 7.50 8.14 8.33 8.208.448.44 9.03 8.50 9.14 9.33 9.20 9.4410.03 9,5010.1410.3310.2010.4410.4411.0310.5011.1411.",,11·.20.>, 12.03
7·UCENTRAL st. (Evanston). 7.46 8.05 7.52 8.16 8.35 8.22 8.468.46 9.0f 8.529.169.359.22 9.461O.0f 9.5210.1610.3510.2210.4610.4611.0510.5211.1611.3'511.'22 ..•.• 12.d5
72.7CH.URCHST. (Evanston) 7.508.107.568.208.408.268.508.509.108.569.209.40 9.26 9.5010.ic 9.5610.2010.4010.2610.5010.50/11.1010.5611.2011.40 ·1.26..•.. 12.10 t,
78.4WILSON AVENUE 8:~ 8.148.38 8:¥ 9.OS 9.14 9.38 9,4410.08 10.1410.38 10.4411.0811.08 11.1411.38 11.44 .. , .
86.CRANDOLPH&'WELLS .. 8.25 8.318.55 9.019.25 9.31 9,55 10.0110.25 10,3110,55 11.0111.2511.25 11.3111.55 12.01." : .

CHICAGO PM PM PM PM PM PM' PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM .PM AM PM AM

EASTBOUND

Miles .. ~ , ~ I ~~. ~~~"• from .' ' , Daily Daily' ". Daily ~ Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily Daily
Area . - h"..f'--{--PM PM ~f PM----PM-- I--prvff --rpjiJ'-- ~M PM.. PM'

O.OAREA(Ro.!'!.<efeller) 3.40 " 4.10 4.40 ..•....... 5,10 : 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.10 7.40 8.40'1 : 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.45 .........• 6.15 6.45 : 7.15 7.45 8.45
2.8LIBERTYVILLE : 3.48 , 4.18 " .. 4,48 5.18 -.. 5.48· 6.18 6.48 7.18 ·.: 7.48 ...•...... 8.48·
5.6RONDOUT 3.55 4.25 " .. 4.55 5,25 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 ,.7.55 2.55
8.3LAKEBLUFFJCT , .. 4.00 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 ......•... 8.00 9,00

, PM PM PM PM PM PM PM ' PM PM. PM

Lim.-Limited Trains. All P. M. time in heavy figures; A. M. time ill light figures.
Exp.-Express Trains. B-Carriesbaggage.·.
*-Connects with Libertyville Division.

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining car leaves Milwaukee 7.19 A.·M., 12 Noon and 4.45 P. M.

/IS



. . SO UT~\!j' ..B,_O----,U_N7b--r-:-:..--:-..:;.u-.,-.......-'(~S~U_=~J~E~~[_!T-T!...i0=C~H~A:.:.:~~(;~;~W~I~T~H~O~U:2.iT~N~O~T~I~C~E.I~(....--+.-.i....--.:,-....,..-'----"'-,-:--,-'-cr.;:Exp.Ex!, B f vr. B I y~ ,

R P Deily Lim . L j'
Lim ~~d Ex. Local . Exp. Exp Local Local rm. L tal Exp Local Local Local U I
Daily Sun. sS·t& Daily SunI . Daily Daily Daily Daily SUlll.D ly DailyiJ)lUlyDaily Deily •

• only un. on y on y I
-·-1----:-------1-"'*'71-- * * -- --' -~---------. -----I----'T--~~-

"MILWAUKEE PM' P,M p'M' PM .PM PM PM Ardl PM PM 'A,.1 N'T AM AM AM .1 I
O.06th a"d SYCAMORE ·10.00 · 1O.30 11.001 11.1511.30 ..~ .. 12.00 "1 .. ;;.. . I
1.3~ATIONALAVE 10.04 10.34"'1"11 -.04 11.2( 11.34.'-\\ .. 12.04..... .:". "h;', ,... .. ::: ::::: :::::;.
U~~~'lI~g~~L::·· .: ·lp ..n ::::: 10·11 :::.: ~~:1~:::::~urll.~1 ::t':~~11. . '. ··.cO't.tt:x: '-.. :::1;':::: ::::::
8.0 COLLEGE AVE v •.•.••••• v- . .. •..•..•..•.... 11 36 :. :-:,.•. ": ~''f''i~~;<''~:;:' '" .

~h~fvREf:!~\'ti'~~XD.·.: . ..... ......:: ;: ..... ::: .•~:.; :.:::~~ ~~ .. s : .l... .. '" .: . ~~~~i~:·::J.
23. RACiNE :iil:3<i':;':-:: .. f1.04.. .. 11.34.· ..•. 12081204 12.34. .' I.,.~; .~,f,. ...,1 : I:

~U~:~~~SROAO·.·.:::::.. ::::::::::. ...:: .:.::: ::iU5 . ". '.': .. ·~·~:"·f'.~' ..".'.'.'. 'Y'," I
33. KENOSHA.~ ..... : ... :(10 -,47,... 1'1.17.. 11.47 ... 12261217 .. ' 12.47.. " ·:r:~::'."I'·n.:~t~{~~*l::~·~6·~:.::'::·:·::;: ;,::< :::::::::::::::iH~::::::l: ..····::·:I:~·" ':'P>'l,' ,1' '''1': ..

· 42.1 ZION 10.57...... . 11.27 11.57 12.!~12.27 12.57 .. . .' ., .. I .
,:~:~~5~;OHN(~~(~~':.~~g;;;'ii1:iJ5 ,:: ~ii.;i5:: :ii2:05~~.;JU6i2j5 ~~~ __ ._'_~ ~I ~ __ -__' _---"-'_,J_. __ j~_, t
••... !!'-rWAUKEGAN (EI.Pk.L!n.) q ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• I' .. I' .. 1 I I" 1 1 'FI , ·1 ~ .. ', .
.. Lv WAUKEGAN (El. Pk. LID.).. . . ....• .. .. p:..:.:..:..:. -=..: _._._~ --'-be .. . . ::..:...:.:...:__ 1 ...: 1~I-'o--1 _'I~ .
49.'2WAUKEGAN(East11D.) ·.11.1511.~5 11.45 1220 12·tO lI0220250 "I] 1"'1' '1'1' I~:·k'r.
49.7N0:C-HICAGO(10thSt.) 11.2111.21 11·~1 ....• 12.25 ~12~4 1142242.54..... '. '" ' .. : fi\~.\.
51.0NO.CHICAGO (18thSt.) ....•.. 11.~{j11.25 11.5, 1231. 7 .. 1.17227257... .. . . '_'. \ [ t .. '
51.5NO. CHICAGO JC~,.. 11.1111.211.2711.3411 ..4111.6 12.1112 351~~t..L~ 1 11 120230300.. -·-----------~~~--~I~i.,;~"'-
51.5NO.C~ICAGOJCr·.'.I1.1111.2711.~r11.35n,4111.5IL2.1I12.351.2§12.411·00111 120230300........ ' , ].,. j '~'I~':" ,
l)1. NAVAJ.:S'1'A. (Gr'-Lak.s). U.1211.2811.2o~'1.3611.421USS12.1212.36 1.ud2 421.$1112121231301.; . , . . .. I'" .. !!.!)
~.9LAKEBLUFF ,~J.1611.~11.3311.4111.46 2.0 12.1612.411.1212461 $ 1.161.262.363061...... . .. '\". .. : , .. "',"

)..05. LAKEFQREST 111.1911.<1811.3811.4611.4912.0812.1912.461.1512.491 01.191302403.10... .. ":.';' !.. ·t .. ". "";'
57.3SACREle HEART 11.50 12.13 .. 12.50 118 1. 3.. 1332433.13.... . • ., .. '.. ,
58:~ FT. SHERIDAtL 1.1.2511.4511.4511.53 1.5512.1512.2512:53 1.2II2.55 1. 5 1.25 1.352.453.15 .
59. HIGHWOOD 1t.2611.4.11.4711.5711.56 12.26 , 1.26 .
61.0 HIGHLAND PAftK . .' 11.2911.5011.5012.0011.59 12.~..... 1.29 .
62.6 RAV'If\!IA : .. 11.5411.5412.05 12."" .. . '.~.'. 1.32 .
63.3RAVINIA PARK 12.06 .
63.'1BRAESID .....•...•... : 9 12.07 , ":i!' .
05.1GLENCO ...........•.. 11.3511.511.5912.1112.05 12.35 1.35 .
66.4 HUBBARD-WOODS 11.3912.0212.0212.102.09 12.39 ..................••. 1.39 .

· 67. WIN.NE11"KA , , 1.41 !2.0412.0412.2012.11 12.41 ;. 1.41 .
'68.5INDIAN HILL ;,;12.0512.0512.22 :.t .

6Pj
lI<EN1LW<il.RTH 11.4~12.0612.0612.2312.13 12.43 1.43 .

69. WIl.M~TTE 11.4512.0912.0912.2712.1$ 12.45 ", 1.45 .
70. LI"DE AVE .. .': 11.~12.1 12.1412.3312.20.~ 12.50..... 1.50 .

" 71:~CEN'r:R.i\t.;$T. (Ev~nston),. 1.~~12.1612.~~12.3512.22 12.52.... .. 1.52 .
72. CHURC\4 ST. (Ev'Ins,on) 11.~~.12.~~12.2u 12.4012.26 12.56.... .. I. 1.56... . .. ..
7.84WI LSON AVENU'E 12.1••12.~ 12,44 I 14 .. . .. . . 'I' 2 14... .
86.0 RANDOLPH &. WELLS .. 12.3112.55..... . . 101 .. 131. '" .. ..). 231. .••..

CHICAGO AM AM AM AM A~ AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM
1

.... \ . ..•.................
"f••• ' ••• . ... ,'...

. ..':".:.

'oJ· .. ·,

. , .. • , EAST~OUND

~·~:AREA(ROCkefeller) ~a~ ===~:t..l::::~~1;[-..-..-..-..I-..-..I~<~~ .. -.--.- ..-.-.;=--.1-..-. -.-1-"
......... 9.15 '," 9.45 10.45 .. .. . . 11.~~ . . . 12.45... ..

2.8 LIBERTYVILLE 9.18 9.48. . ...• 10.48..... .. .. 11.'10.. . .. 12.~ .
5.6RONDOUT .. . 9.25....... .. .. 9 ~55.. ...10.55 ... .. .. 11 ~ .. .. .. 12.~...
~.~ LAKE BLUFF JCT 9.30:... ...10. .. , 11.. .. 120u .. . . LOu
, PM PM PM N'T AM

•
Lim.-Limited Traina.. All P. M. time in heavy figures;A. M. tW;e in 'light figures
Exp.-Express Trains. B-Carries baggage. l
.-Conncetii with Libertyville Division,

i4

DINING CAR SERVICE
Dining car leaves Milwaukee 7.15 A. M.. 12.00 Noon and 4.45~r M•



Dining Cars Attached

Note Change in Time

Lv Chicago
Ar Milwaukee

Running Time 2 hrs., 15min.

Lv Milwaukee
Ar Chicago

Running Tim.e 2 nrs., ~Omin.

"

"The Interstate 'Limited
Lv Milwaukee '. 7.15 a.m,
Ar Chicago 9.25 a.m,

Running Tilne 2 brs., 10 min_ .. ~ .:

Lv Chicago
Ar Milwaukee

4.45 p.m,
7.00 p.rn:-

Running Time 2 hrs., 15 mit:h

*Stops northbound at Kenosha and Racine to dis-
charge passengers from Chicago and stops southbound a,t

. Racine and Kenosha to receive passengers for Chicago, '

. ~
The ~g~ Nortb :Shore a~dM8watikee R.R~'

Delivers Passenge~s Within E~sy-Walking
Distance of All Rallroad'Depots ~

Jo.

RAILROAD bEPOTS IN CHIC~GO
UNION DEPOT-€anal and Adams Str~ets

~Ch~cago& Alt,on : } Lea;e trains at ~incy
. Ch!cago, B~rhngtQh & QUIncy . and \Vells Streets S-t~

ChIcago, M!Jwaukee & St. Paul,. and walk two blocks west.
Pennsylvania .

,·GRAND CENTRAL-Harrison and Wells Streets "...
4 Ba~titnore & Ohio ( } Leave train.s at Quincy Jlnd '

Clucago Great Western. . . . . . .. . Wells Streets. Station and
Pere ~arquette - walk two blocks south.
500 Lone (M. Su.P; & S. Sre. M.) .. ' , .

LA SALLE STATION-LaSalle'and Van Buren Streets
Chicago, Rock Island & Pacific .. } Leave tr~ns at L~Salle and
Nickel Plate (N. Y. C. & St. L) .. , V",! Buren Streets Starion.
New York Central. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. Main Entrance.

DEARBORN STATIQN-Polk and Dearborn Streets
Chesapeake & Ohio of Indiana ,
Chicago & Eastern Illinois .
C~icago & West.Ind!ana (Suburban)
Er)e , .
Grand Trunk' , , '
Monon (Chicago, Indianapolis & Louisyille) •
Santa Fe (A. T. & S. F.)_ .
W;.:bash.<., -, " .

C2ENTRAL STATION--rPark Row and Michigan ~"enue "
" Bi~JF?u~j(C. c. c..&: St. L) ..... j Le;':vetrain;~;State-Dear- '.

IlL!p~IS Central . ./. •. . . . . . . . . . . .. born Sfcition and take S. S .
M.chlgan Ceo rrteal . '. Elevated't" 't2th Street and' .
Chicago, .!-ake. Shore an.d south walk east two .blocks.

Bend (Electric) , , . .:.iI'
C. & N, W; STATION-Cimal and Mallison 'Streets

• '{Leave trains at Madison and
Chicago & North Western., .... .\ 'Wells Streets Station and

wall<two blocks west.
A. E. & C. STATION-Wells Street,'near .Jackson Street

,. . { Leav;e trains ·at Quincy and
Aurli>ra,Eigin & Chicago (Electric), :Wells Streets Station and

. . walk half block south.

Leeee trains afState, Dear-
born and Van Buren Streets
Station and walk two
blocks .south on Dearbo.n
Street. ~ r

RAILROAD DEPOTS IN MILWAUKEE
. ST. PAUL DEPOT· • } ',

Chicago, Milwaukee & St. Paul. . - . .
Soo Line (M. St. P. & S: Ste, M.) .. ' 2 Blocks east.

NORTH WESTERN DEPOT· 1.
Chicago & ~~rth West'ern ) Tak~ Clybourn ~r.

PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING } .
T. M. E. R. &; L. R. R•..... ,. 3 Blocks east.. .

MiiAyAUKEE NORTHERN DEPOT } One block east arid three
Mllukee Northern R. R... . . . . . blocks north.1, . ,'.

POOL.E BROS. CHICAQO.


